

CITY OF EFFINGHAM					NAME &	B&T Drainage		McCarthy Improvement			
Fayette Avenue Sanitary Sewer Main Replacement Project					ADDRESS	18864 E. 1350th Rd.		5401 Victoria Avenue			
FOR BIDS DUE					OF BIDDER	Marshall, IL 62441		Davenport, Iowa 52807			
Tuesday, December 12, 2023 AT 10:00 A.M.					BID BOND	Bid Bond		Bid Bond			
					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE						
<b>Base Bid</b>											
	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
60500040	REMOVING MANHOLES	2	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 3,250.00		
X0322463	CONNECTION TO EXISTING SEWER	2	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 11,611.00	\$ 23,222.00	\$ 1,785.00	\$ 3,570.00		
X0322791	FILL EXISTING SANITARY SEWERS	491	CU YD	\$ 70.00	\$ 34,370.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 82,488.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 91,817.00		
X0326712	ABANDON & FILL EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LATERAL	9	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 14,850.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 3,465.00		
X1200016	SANITARY SERVICE REPLACEMENT	28	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 7,794.00	\$ 218,232.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 84,000.00		
X1200036	SANITARY SERVICE CLEANOUT	2	EACH	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2,640.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 3,050.00		
X4420205	PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, HOT-MIX ASPHALT	13	CU YD	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 880.00	\$ 11,440.00	\$ 1,185.00	\$ 15,405.00		
X6022810	MANHOLES, SANITARY, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	6	EACH	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 11,643.00	\$ 69,858.00	\$ 8,175.00	\$ 49,050.00		
X6022830	MANHOLES, SANITARY, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	1	EACH	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 20,520.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00		
Z0056900	SANITARY SEWER 8"	1511	FT	\$ 150.00	\$ 226,650.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 284,068.00	\$ 293.00	\$ 442,723.00		
Z0062455	PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, CONCRETE	4	CU YD	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 852.00	\$ 3,408.00	\$ 1,437.00	\$ 5,748.00		
	MATERIALS TESTING	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00		
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING AND LAYOUT	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 4,150.00	\$ 4,150.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00		
	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 121,000.00	\$ 121,000.00		
	SANITARY SEWER TESTING	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00		
	<b>TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 504,070.00</b>		<b>\$ 795,726.00</b>		<b>\$ 867,728.00</b>		
<b>ALTERNATE #1</b>											
	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
60500040	REMOVING MANHOLES	2	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 3,250.00		
X0322463	CONNECTION TO EXISTING SEWER	0	EACH	\$ 1,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
X0322791	FILL EXISTING SANITARY SEWERS	129	CU YD	\$ 70.00	\$ 9,030.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 21,672.00	\$ 187.00	\$ 24,123.00		
X0326712	ABANDON & FILL EXISTING SANITARY SEWER LATERAL	8	EACH	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 3,360.00		
X1200016	SANITARY SERVICE REPLACEMENT	3	EACH	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,794.00	\$ 23,382.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00		
X1200036	SANITARY SERVICE CLEANOUT	0	EACH	\$ 1,250.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
X4420205	PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, HOT-MIX ASPHALT	0	CU YD	\$ 150.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
X6022810	MANHOLES, SANITARY, 4'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	1	EACH	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 11,643.00	\$ 11,643.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ 8,050.00		
X6022830	MANHOLES, SANITARY, 6'-DIAMETER, TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID	0	EACH	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
Z0056900	SANITARY SEWER 8"	346	FT	\$ 150.00	\$ 51,900.00	\$ 188.00	\$ 65,048.00	\$ 312.00	\$ 107,952.00		
Z0062455	PAVEMENT REPLACEMENT, CONCRETE	4	CU YD	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 852.00	\$ 3,408.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00		
	MATERIALS TESTING	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00		
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING AND LAYOUT	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00		
	MOBILIZATION	0	LS	\$ 25,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -		
	SANITARY SEWER TESTING	1	LS	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00		
	<b>TOTAL BID - ALTERNATE 1</b>				<b>\$ 167,530.00</b>		<b>\$ 145,613.00</b>		<b>\$ 174,785.00</b>		
	<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>				<b>\$ 671,600.00</b>		<b>\$ 941,339.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,042,513.00</b>		